



November 29, 2007

Company name: SUMCO CORPORATION

Representative: Kenjiro Shigematsu, President

Code Number: 3436, First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Contact person: Soichi Ishitoya, General Manager,

Public Relations & IR Department

(TEL: (03) 5444-3915)

Partial Corrections to Brief Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for and at the End of the Third Quarter (ended October 31, 2007) of Fiscal Year 2007 (ending January 31, 2008)

The following corrections have been made to “Brief Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for and at the End of the Third Quarter (ended October 31, 2007) of Fiscal Year 2007 (ending January 31, 2008)” released on November 26, 2007 to follow the corrections made to “Brief Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for and at the End of the Third Quarter (ended October 31, 2007) of Fiscal Year 2007 (ending January 31, 2008)” by our consolidated subsidiary, SUMCO TECHXIV Corporation.

Corrections are indicated by ‘underlining’.

However, these corrections will not cause any change in operating profit, ordinary profit and net income for the third quarter (current quarter).

【Corrections】

Page 6: (2) (SUMMARY) THIRD QUARTER CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(UNAUDITED)

【Before Correction】

(Millions of yen)

Item	Previous Corresponding Quarter (Q3 of FY 2006)	Current Quarter (Q3 of FY 2007)	Changes vs. Previous Corresponding Quarter	(Reference) Previous Term (FY 2006)
	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
I Net Sales	207,592	351,543	143,951	319,385
II Cost of sales	133,364	<u>213,263</u>	<u>79,899</u>	204,269
Gross profit	74,227	<u>138,279</u>	<u>64,052</u>	115,115
III Selling, general and administrative expenses	18,568	<u>33,479</u>	<u>14,910</u>	30,725
Operating profit	55,659	104,800	49,141	84,390

【After Correction】

(Millions of yen)

Item	Previous Corresponding Quarter (Q3 of FY 2006)	Current Quarter (Q3 of FY 2007)	Changes vs. Previous Corresponding Quarter	(Reference) Previous Term (FY 2006)
	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
I Net Sales	207,592	351,543	143,951	319,385
II Cost of sales	133,364	<u>212,334</u>	<u>78,969</u>	204,269
Gross profit	74,227	<u>139,209</u>	<u>64,981</u>	115,115
III Selling, general and administrative expenses	18,568	<u>34,408</u>	<u>15,840</u>	30,725
Operating profit	55,659	104,800	49,141	84,390